
TABLES 

not available 
not appropriate or not applicable 
nil or zero 
too small to be expressed 
estimate 
preliminary 
revised 

Equivalent values of metric units, 
1 hectare (ha) = 2.47 acres 
1 metric tonne (t) wheat = 36.744 bu 
oats= 64.842 bu 
barley = 45.930 bu 
certain tables may not add due to rounding 

Agriculture Statistics Division tables comprise data available as of June 1983 and are subject to 
revision. Revised data may be obtained by contacting the division. 

9.1 Cash receipts from farming operations (excluding supplementary payments), by province 
(thousand dollars) 

Province 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

Canada 

1977' 

91.039 
133.373 
109.814 

1,422,497 
2,865,736 

899,282 
2,163,204 
1,989,243 

516,157 

10,190,345 

1978 

101,066 
156,609 
123,104 

1,716,886 
3,417,018 
1,132,132 
2,500,168 
2,286,876 

582,788 

12,016,647 

1979 

121,439 
174.571 
136,713 

1,975,910 
4,032,472 
1,308,352 
3,033,132 
2,823,508 

652,263 

14,258.360 

1980 

139,199 
198,791 
150,026 

2,252,618 
4,405,197 
1,463,599 
3,301,694 
3,148,221 

749,695 

15,809,040 

1981' 

32,320 
190,142 
226,442 
198,578 

2,763,440 
4,989,765 
1,665,170 
4,018,371 
3,873,837 

877,228 

18,835,293 

1982' 

35,323 
163,001 
235,140 
194,524 

2,895,837 
4,976,413 
1,684,957 
3,921,525 
3,813,926 

918,859 

18,839,505 

'Includes Newfoundland. 

9,2 Cash receipts from farming operations, by commodity or other source (thousand dollars) 

Item 

Wheat 
Wheat, Canadian Wheat 

Board payments 
Oats 
Oats, Canadian Wheat 

Board payments 
Barley 
Barley, Canadian Wheat 

Board payments 
Western Grain Stabilization Act' 
Crop insurance 
Canadian Wheat Board cash 

advances 
Canadian Wheat Board cash 

advance repayments 
Deferred grain receipts 
Liquidation of deferred grain 

receipts 
Rye 
Flaxseed 
Rapeseed 
Soybeans 
Corn 
Sugar beets 
Potatoes 
Fruits 
Vegetables 
Floriculture and nursery 
Tobacco 
Other crops 
Total crops 
Cattle and calves 
Pigs 
Sheep and lambs 
Dairy products 
Poultry 
Eggs 
Other livestock and products 
Total livestock 
Forest and maple products 

1978 

1,674,722 

126,910 
47,664 

5,258 
398,221 

84,798 
115.000 
75,615 

136,820 

-119,154 
-350,237 

434,034 
22,240 
98,633 

582,071 
152,783 
197,031 
30,561 

151,818 
207,208 
281,833 
201,087 
267,518 
224,167 

5,046,601 
2,868,790 
1,155,784 

14,862 
1,559,559 

536,750 
303,492 
139,929 

6,579,166 
63,532 

1979 

1,908,385 

452,426 
34,898 

— 493,844 

47,361 
253,000 
200,869 

130,664 

- 172,252 
-405,571 

350,237 
38,582 

143,612 
780,968 
128,787 
227,527 

34,066 
160,051 
219,748 
313,384 
237,775 
289,736 
260,606 

6,128,703 
3,511,962 
1,302,660 

20,907 
1,753,866 

653,491 
339,571 
150,810 

7,733,267 
84,032 

1980 

2,763,481 

433,073 
50,364 

442 
546,527 

45,938 

— 261,857 

60,494 

-80,534 
-648,300 

405,571 
81,565 

188,289 
673,497 
197,987 
371,754 
73,465 

203,533 
226,528 
345,811 
262,378 
213,906 
309,838 

6,987,464 
3,663,279 
1,402,535 

24,509 
2.064,940 

663,013 
395,007 
172,522 

8,385,805 
83,955 

1981^ 

3,275,045 

1,156,424 
60,194 

810,090 

116,612 

172,173 

318,556 

-199,651 
-823,521 

648,300 
75,892 

129,854 
597,654 
163,810 
468,032 
63,136 

316,317 
233,077 
405,465 
296,545 
380,424 
452,005 

9,116,433 
3,536,614 
1,614,540 

23,529 
2,378,917 

777,032 
479,023 
173,040 

8,982,695 
106,130 

1982^ 

3,496,577 

463,701 
53,595 

575 
791,542 

111,564 

217,447 

305,827 

-303,064 
-706,474 

823,521 
54,092 

106,012 
583,561 
192,682 
399,874 
28,177 

251,405 
264,538 
438,973 
307,068 
376,787 
285,944 

8,543,924 
3,586,368 
1,957,341 

27,550 
2,640,305 

773,639 
462,696 
178,325 

9,626,224 
98,979 


