TABLES

.. not available

... not appropriate or not applicable

nil or zero

-- too small to be expressed

e estimate

p preliminary

r revised

Equivalent values of metric units,

1 hectare (ha) = 2.47 acres

1 metric tonne (t) wheat = 36.744 bu

oats = 64.842 bu

barley = 45.930 bu

certain tables may not add due to rounding

Agriculture Statistics Division tables comprise data available as of June 1983 and are subject to revision. Revised data may be obtained by contacting the division.

9.1 Cash receipts from farming operations (excluding supplementary payments), by province (thousand dollars)

Province	1977 ^r	1978	1979	1980	1981	1982
Newfoundland		4.4	4.4	Co. 144	32,320	35,323
Prince Edward Island	91,039	101,066	121,439	139,199	190,142	163,001
Nova Scotia	133,373	156,609	174,571	198,791	226,442	235,140
New Brunswick	109,814	123,104	136,713	150,026	198,578	194,524
Quebec	1,422,497	1,716,886	1,975,910	2,252,618	2,763,440	2,895,837
Ontario	2,865,736	3,417,018	4.032,472	4,405,197	4,989,765	4,976,413
Manitoba	899,282	1.132.132	1,308,352	1,463,599	1,665,170	1,684,957
Saskatchewan	2,163,204	2,500,168	3.033.132	3,301,694	4.018.371	3,921,525
Alberta	1,989,243	2,286,876	2,823,508	3,148,221	3,873,837	3,813,926
British Columbia	516,157	582,788	652,263	749,695	877,228	918,859
Canada	10,190,345	12,016,647	14,258,360	15,809,040	18,835,293	18,839,505

¹Includes Newfoundland.

9.2 Cash receipts from farming operations, by commodity or other source (thousand dollars)

Item	1978	1979	1980	19812	1982
Wheat	1,674,722	1,908,385	2,763,481	3,275,045	3,496,577
Wheat, Canadian Wheat		A 100 M			711131
Board payments	126,910	452,426	433,073	1,156,424	463,701
Oats	47,664	34,898	50,364	60,194	53,595
Oats, Canadian Wheat		-1711			2010.0
Board payments	5,258		442		575
Barley	398,221	493,844	546,527	810,090	791,542
Barley, Canadian Wheat	2701221	425,044	540,527	010,030	131,342
Board payments	84,798	47,361	45,938	116,612	111,564
Western Grain Stabilization Act	115,000	253,000	43,936	110,012	111,304
Crop insurance	75,615	200,869	261,857	122 123	217.447
Canadian Wheat Board cash	73,613	200,869	201,037	172,173	217,447
advances	126 920	120 664	60 101	210 555	*** ***
Canadian Wheat Board cash	136,820	130,664	60,494	318,556	305,827
	110 154	172 252	200 224	ion en	632.627
advance repayments	-119,154	-172,252	- 80,534	-199,651	-303,064
Deferred grain receipts	-350,237	-405,571	-648,300	- 823,521	-706,474
Liquidation of deferred grain	20.0 40.0	Saudin Lan			
receipts	434,034	350,237	405,571	648,300	823,521
Rye	22,240	38,582	81,565	75,892	54,092
Flaxseed	98,633	143,612	188,289	129,854	106,012
Rapeseed	582,071	780,968	673,497	597,654	583,561
Soybeans	152,783	128,787	197,987	163,810	192,682
Corn	197,031	227,527	371,754	468,032	399,874
Sugar beets	30,561	34,066	73,465	63,136	28,177
Potatoes	151,818	160,051	203,533	316,317	251,405
Fruits	207,208	219,748	226,528	233,077	264,538
Vegetables	281,833	313,384	345,811	405,465	438,973
Floriculture and nursery	201,087	237,775	262,378	296,545	
Tobacco	267,518	289,736	213,906	380,424	307,068 376,787
Other crops	224,167				
Total crops		260,606	309,838	452,005	285,944
	5,046,601	6,128,703	6,987,464	9,116,433	8,543,924
Cattle and calves	2,868,790	3,511,962	3,663,279	3,536,614	3,586,368
Pigs	1,155,784	1,302,660	1,402,535	1,614,540	1,957,341
Sheep and lambs	14,862	20,907	24,509	23,529	27,550
Dairy products	1,559,559	1,753,866	2,064,940	2,378,917	2,640,305
Poultry	536,750	653,491	663,013	777,032	773,639
Eggs	303,492	339,571	395,007	479,023	462,696
Other livestock and products	139,929	150,810	172,522	173,040	178,325
Total livestock	6,579,166	7,733,267	8,385,805	8,982,695	9,626,224
Forest and maple products	63,532	84,032	83,955	106,130	98,979